BURKE COUNTY TAX RATE

2015 RATES

(Rates are per $100 in Valuation)

(0) Burke County Only .68
FIRE DISTRICT CODES AND RATES
(22) Brendletown .080
(29) Carbon City .080
(23) Chesterfield .080
(33) Drowning Creek .120
(32) Enola .105
(24) George Hildebran .090
(31) Glen Alpine .080
* (38) Glen Alpine East Shores .080
* (37) Glen Alpine Powerhouse North .080
(26) it 088
(35) Jonas Ridge .135
(20) Lake James .080
(41) Longtown .150
(28) Lovelady .095
(30) Oak Hill .090
(25) Salem .065
> (34) Smokey Creek/ N Catawba 118
. ¢ (42) Smokey Creek/Triple Community 118
(36) South Mountain 136
(27) Triple Community .078
(212) West End .100
* Same Rate as Glen Alpine Fire District
Y& Same Rate as Smokey Creek Fire District
CITY/TOWN CODES & RATES
TNSH FIRD CITY & TOWN
102, 103 (61) Connelly .05
104 (55) Drexel T 38
105 (58) Glen Alpine 405
102 (60) Hickory T o5
102 26 (51) Hildebran 15
102 (59) LongView = e
101, 105, 106 (57) Morganton .53
101 [DST5] (40) Morganton 14
special | T
Downtown
102 0 (50) Rhodhiss .55
103 28 (54) Ruth.Coll .10
103 (56) Veldese " ags
Tag Fee City of Hickory $5.00

Landfill User Fee
Landfill User Fee (Age Exemption)

DISCOUNTS

FIRST YEAR OF LEVY

1974
1970
1973
1981
1981
1972
1979

1971

1974
2007
1964
1970
1971
1985

1964
1974

TOWNSHIP CODE

TNSH
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

$62.00 per year

$31.00 per year

Burke County

City of Morganton
Town of Valdese
Town of Drexel
Town of Rhodhiss
Town of Glen Alpine

2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%

July
July
July
July
July
July

1% August
1% August
1% August
1% August
1% August
1% August

Morganton
Icard
Lovelady
Drexel
Silvercreek
Quaker Meadows
Linville

Lower Fork
Jonas Ridge
Lower Creek
Upper Creek
Upper Fork
Smokey Creek



