## **2015 RATES**

(Rates are per \$100 in Valuation)

## **BURKE COUNTY TAX RATE**

(0) Burke County Only \_\_\_\_\_\_.68

FIR	E DISTRIC	FIRST YEAR OF LEVY		
	(22)	Brendletown	.080	1974
	(29)	Carbon City	.080	1970
	(23)	Chesterfield	.080	1973
	(33)	Drowning Creek	.120	1981
	(32)	Enola	.105	1981
	(24)	George Hildebran	.090	1972
	(31)	Glen Alpine	.080	1979
*	(38)	Glen Alpine East Shores	.080	
*	(37)	Glen Alpine Powerhouse North	.080	
	(26)	Icard	.088	1971
	(35)	Jonas Ridge	.135	
**	(20)	Lake James	.080	1974
	(41)	Longtown	.150	2007
	(28)	Lovelady	.095	1964
	(30)	Oak Hill	.090	1970
	(25)	Salem	.065	1971
	(34)	Smokey Creek/ N Catawba	.118	1985
	(42)	Smokey Creek/Triple Community	.118	
	(36)	South Mountain	.136	
	(27)	Triple Community	.078	1964
	(21)	West End	.100	1974

<sup>\*</sup> Same Rate as Glen Alpine Fire District

<sup>★</sup> Same Rate as Smokey Creek Fire District

CITY/TOWN CO	DES & RATES				TOWNSHIP CODE	
TNSH	FIRD	<u>C ITY</u>	<u>' &amp; TOWN</u>		TNSH	
102, 103		(61)	Connelly	.05	101	Morganton
104		(55)	Drexel	.38	102	Icard
105		(58)	Glen Alpine	.405	103	Lovelady
102		(60)	Hickory	.5665	104	Drexel
102	26	(51)	Hildebran	.15	105	Silvercreek
102		(59)	Long View	.42	106	<b>Quaker Meadows</b>
101, 105, 106		(57)	Morganton	.53	107	Linville
101	[DST5]	(40)	Morganton	.14	108	Lower Fork
			Special		109	Jonas Ridge
			Downtown		110	Lower Creek
102	0	(50)	Rhodhiss	.55	111	Upper Creek
103	28	(54)	Ruth. Coll	.10	112	Upper Fork
103		(56)	Valdese	.485	113	Smokey Creek
Tag Fee			City of Hickory	\$5.00		
Landfill User Fee	1			\$62.00 pc	er vear	
	· · (Age Exemption)		••••••	\$31.00 per year		
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/	
DISCOUNTS						
Burke County		2%	5 July	1% August		
City of Morganton			ś July	1% August		
Town of Valdese			ś July	1% August		
Town of Drexel	***************************************		ý July	1% August		
Town of Rhodhiss		2%	ý July	1% August		
Town of Glen Alpine		2%	ý July	1% August		
			,			